## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 23-447

## AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT 8 TO THE CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH AON CONSULTING

WHEREAS, Snohomish County retains the services of an employee benefits consultant to provide actuarial services for its self-insured health plan, as well as insurance brokerage and other services necessary for the management of its employee benefits programs; and

WHEREAS, AON Consulting was selected as the vendor by RFP 015-20BC; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to extend the contract with AON Consulting to provide these services as allowed in the original contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council authorizes the County Executive to sign amendment 8 with AON Consulting.

PASSED this 24<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead

ATTEST:

Macuntas

Deputy Clerk of the Council